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Illinois Department of Public Health (IDPH) does not make recommendations related to any one screening entity over any other 
screening entity.  Individuals on this list shall provide proof of hearing and vision certification prior to provision of hearing and vision 
services on a contractual basis. 
FIRST 
NAME LAST NAME HOMETOWN COUNTY PHONE EMAIL/ COMMENTS 
Chris Bailey Chicago Heights Cook (708)747-0555 cbailey2@prodigy.net retired in June 

Cathy  Barra Cary Mc Henry (847) 639-6413   

Pam Biasco Lions Park 
School   (847) 385-3785 pbiasco@lions.dist57.org

Wendy Bigham Alito, IL 61231 Mercer  (309) 582-3762 
wbigham@idphnet.com Will work 
Mercer or Henderson County 6+yrs of 
experience(1007 NW 3rd St.) 

Bonnie Clarke Chicago Cook (312) 640-1104   

Mary Carozza  McHenry  jamincar@comcast.net 

Pam Cooper Oak Lawn Cook (708)424-1108   

John Corrado   (773) 671-2500  

Judy Crawford    pfox@lchd.us

Nancy Cullinane     (630) 279-8305   

Diana Czerwonka       czerwonkad@ah.kk.il.us

Irene Dorfman Buffalo Grove Cook (847) 634-8904  SUMMER ONLY 

Ceola Drane Chicago Cook (773) 737-8971 Cell# 773-677-9829 

Peggy Feinendegen Mundelein Lake (847) 566-7658 Cell# 847-867-9561 

Mary Lou Gebhardt St Charles Kane (630) 443-7638   

Elaine Giannopoulos Chicago Cook  (773) 361-5531   

Jaunite Glassi North Riverside Cook (708) 442-7532   

Kim Grooms  
Cook & 
surrounding 
areas 

773-507-5466 National Hearing and Vision 
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Michelle Hendee Mundelein Lake 847-949-2712 mhendee@d75.lake.k12.il.us

Char Hillman       hillman@monticellopro.net

Julia Hock Chicago Cook (773) 205-5723   

Eunice Jackson Oak Park Cook (708) 344-2247  Will work Cook and DuPage counties 

Margaret Kedzior Burbank Cook (708) 599-8887   

Tiffany Kelly  Cook (773) 617-9793 Extensive experience in screening & 
supervising screening personnel 

Lynne Kite Park Ridge Cook (847) 696-0609   

Louise Lavenau Westchester  Cook (708) 865-8305   

Teresa McCartin Chicago Cook (773) 239-1703   

Karen Merckx Platteville, WI   (608) 348-5240  Jo Davies County ONLY 

Marion Miller Batavia Kane (630) 406-8090  5 years experience (Kane county only) 
Varying days/part-time basis. 

Morris Shauna  Madison 618-451-8786  

Noel Norris     847-540-1355   

Janet O'Connor   Cook (773) 919-4324  FAX: 773-508-1767 

Michelle Rench Collinsville Madison/St. 
Clair 618-346-6957 mrench2@kahoks.org  

Estelle Robinson Broadview Cook (708) 681-0962   

Stephanie Robinson Maywood Cook   srobinson@pths209.org

Mary Salz Wenona, IL   (815)583-4231 m_salz98@yahoo.com

Belinda Sanchez Park Ridge Cook (847) 825-5765  does not own Equipment 

Sheila Sauer       sheilareenel@mchsi.com 

mailto:hillman@monticellopro.net
mailto:mrench2@kahoks.org
mailto:srobinson@pths209.org
mailto:m_salz98@yahoo.com


INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS: HEARING AND VISION SERVICES Page 3 of 3 
Illinois Department of Public Health (IDPH) does not make recommendations related to any one screening entity over any other 
screening entity.  Individuals on this list shall provide proof of hearing and vision certification prior to provision of hearing and vision 
services on a contractual basis. 
FIRST 
NAME LAST NAME HOMETOWN COUNTY PHONE EMAIL/ COMMENTS 

Janet Schwichtenberg Elk Grove  Lake (847) 427-0278 

22 years experience(prefers 
Cook/DuPage Counties) Does not own 
equipment. [Nothing South of North 
Ave. or East of Harlem] 

Debbie Sclechta Lombard DuPage (630)627-2936 bub1022@sbcglobal.net  
Cell 630-337-0231 

Michelle Spading     (217) 898-9668 mspading@insightbb.com

Roseann  Spiewak   847-438-3459 North and Northwest suburbs 

Jill Sramek Brookfield Cook (708) 485-3746  Cook and DuPage Co 

Ann Stevens       Landsdownl@yahoo.com

Sue Thill Oswego Kendall (630) 554-9424  Available after March(Aurora/Oswego 
area) 

Marian Toomey Downers Grove DuPage (630) 968-6894  Summers ONLY 

Janet Tucker       janetucker@hotmail.com

Donna Van Aman    VanAman.D@northbrook27.k12.il.us
Vanlado@comcast.net

Jo Wassel Springfield Sangamon (217) 546-9319 Will travel throughout the state 

Charlene Wolter-Harrie       wolterch@sages.us

Janna Woodard  Kendall 630-882-8210 woodard_j@sbcglobal.net
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